Kings Hammer Tournament Liability Waiver Form

I hereby agree that Kings Hammer Soccer Club, all venues, their officers, directors, members, shareholders, sponsors, managers, employees, agents, successors and assigns (collectively "Released Parties") as well as the governing State Association shall not be liable for any injury or loss which my child(ren) may sustain or suffer while participating in or attending this soccer tournament. I hereby release and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Released Parties from any and all claims whatsoever, without limitation on such indemnity. I understand that athletic trainers and medical personnel may or may not be present at the tournament site, and that should any child(ren) require medical attention, such personnel will be summoned by calling 911. Kings Hammer LLC reserves the right to take and use any photos and videos at any Kings Hammer activity. Furthermore, by signing this form, parents and coaches attest to having watched the required video associated with Lindsay's Law, Ohio Senate Bill 252, and coaches have a valid concussion certification. Lastly, by signing this form, parents and coaches agree to: hold harmless, and assumption of risk agreement, fully understand its terms, understand that I, on behalf of my child and myself, have given up substantial rights by signing it, and sign freely and voluntarily without any inducement.

Team Name:

Age Group:		Gender: Boys Girls	
Player's Name	Parent's Name (Print)	Parent's Signature	Date
		_	